APPLICATION NOTE No. 440  | 2021
Abstract
Exosomes are the smallest particles of the extracellular
vesicles (EVs), secreted by different cells of the body and
considered as important players in cell-to-cell communica-
tion. Their biological functions rely in the transfer of cargo
molecules including membrane and cytosolic proteins, li-
pids, nucleic acids, and metabolites. Exosomes, and more

Eppendorf AG · Barkhausenweg 1 · 22339 · Hamburg · Germany
eppendorf@eppendorf.com · www.eppendorf.com
Synthemax® and Corning® are registerd trademarks of Corning Inc., USA. RoosterBio® is a registered trademark of RoostrBio Inc., USA. Sartolab® and Sartorius®  are registered trademarks of Sartorius Stedim
Biotech GmbH, Germany. Amicon®, Centriplus®, and Microcon® are registered trademarks of Merck KGAA, Germany. WesternSure®  and C-DiGit® are registered trademarks of LI-COR Inc., USA. VI-Cell® and Beckman
Coulter® are registered trademarks of Beckman Coulter, Inc., USA. Zetasizer®  is a registered trademark of Malvern Instruments Ltd., UK. EVOS® and Gibco® are registered trademarks of Thermo Fisher Scientific Inc.,
USA. BioBLU®, SciVario®, Eppendorf® and the Eppendorf Brand Designare registered trademarks of Eppendorf AG, Germany. Innova® is a registered trademark of Eppendorf, Inc., USA. DASbox® and DASware® are
registered trademarks of DASGIP Information and Process Technology GmbH, Germany. Rooster Replenish™ and Rooster Collect™ are trademark of RoosterBio Inc., USA. Thermo Scientific™ is a trademark of Thermo
Fisher Scientific Inc., USA. Lonza® is a trademark of Lonza AG, Switzerland. New Brunswick™ is a trademark of Eppendorf AG, Germany.
All rights reserved, including graphics and images. Copyright © 2021 by Eppendorf AG.
Ordering information
Description Order no.
DASware® control professional*, incl. PC, OS, and licenses, 4-fold system
4-fold system* 76DX04CC
8-fold system* 76DX08CC
12-fold system* 76DX12CC
16-fold system* 76DX16CC
20-fold system* 76DX20CC
24-fold system* 76DX24CC
4-fold system for single-use bioreactors* 76DX04CCSU
8-fold system for single-use bioreactors* 76DX08CCSU
12-fold system for single-use bioreactors* 76DX12CCSU
16-fold system for single-use bioreactors* 76DX16CCSU
20-fold system for single-use bioreactors* 76DX20CCSU
24-fold system for single-use bioreactors* 76DX24CCSU
Accessories
DASbox® Overhead Drive*, 20 – 2500 rpm, with cable L 1.6 m, direct-drive 78525185
DASbox® Overhead Drive*, 20 – 2000 rpm, for BioBLU® 0.3, with cable L 1.6 m, magnetic-drive 78525186
DASbox® GA4 Exhaust Analyzing Module*, O2 0 – 100 %, CO2 0 – 25 %, including I/O option and accessories for